Form#P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

This iS to certify that UNIVERSITY OF NEW E

GITV OF PORTLAND

Permit Number: 061378

PERMIT ISSUED

has permission to 6 tents going up on 9/27/06

AT _750 STEVENS AVE

145 BO4#6001

provided that the personor personb
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction,maintenanceand
this department.

tures, and of the appl|cat|on on file in

with all
ulaémg

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

Fire Dept.oE: IXQ%P%% D R A

Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD




Permit CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-1378 145 B046001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Dwner Address: Phone:
750 STEVENS AVE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAN | 11 HILLS BEACHRD
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
n/a Portland
Lessee/Buyer’s Name Phone: Zone:rg/
P
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial Commercial 6 tents going up on $30.00 5
9/27/06 to 10/02/06 - :
FIREDEPT: [ Kpproved 'SSP('}ECT'ON' i
—— S I o
("] Denied ¢ OUP% VPW,/’

Proposed Project Description:

6 tents going up on 9/27/06 to 10/02/06 )44, Pms ;dmis

[ ncsm'cuhw

(& 72 <)
I Signature. @ O‘?/J%

| Signature: ()-re O &393

Signature:

JEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

Action: [T] Approved [ Approved w/Conditions [ | Denied

Date:

Permit Taken By:
dmartin

Date Applied For:
09/19/2006

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

[y]

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

Building permits do not include plumbing,

PERIGT 1o5ULD

SEP

Special Zone or Reviews

Zoning Appeal

Historic Preservation

27

civy G-

S

Ny
Ep
L

such permit.

|:| Shoreland [ ] variance ] Not in District or Landmark
{1 Wetland [ 1 Miscellaneous "1 Does Not Require Review
[ ] Flood Zone "] Conditional Use ! Requires Review
(1 Subdivision [ ] Interpretation |_| Approved
(] sitePlan [ 1 Approved "} Approved w/Conditions
MaEMinor . (] Denied [ ] Denied
pal
Date: 4 Db Jate: late:
777

CERTIFICATION

1hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For:  CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-1378 | 09/19/2006 145 B046001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
750 STEVENS AVE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAN | 11HILLSBEACHRD
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

n/ a Portland
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Tents

Commercial 6 tents going up on 9/27/06 to 10/02/06

6 tents going up on 9/27/06 to 10/02/06

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal
Note:

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Michael A. Collins
Note: Need memo from Ted Musgrave.

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass
Note:

1) Tents or stake lines shall not impact any means of egress.

Approval Date: 09/20/2006

Ok to Issue:

Approval Date: 09/27/2006
Ok to Issue: [

Approval Date: 09/25/2006

Ok to Issue: [!

Comments:

9/26/2006-mc: Need memo from Ted Musgrave.

9/19/2006-mes: left a message for Wayne (Skip) Magaw - What is the purpose for the tents - left message 9/19/06

9/20/2006-mes: these tents are for a pre-inaugral reception for the new president of UNE




Tent Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any

VW e City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.——

Location/Address of Construction: 75 Q S:{'ZUEI\S

Date of tent setup: ) Date of tent breakdown:

7T R Rob o7 oo =.06
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Property Owner: ‘ Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# s » -
: ”W oc © /M//N’{“”f < 20 LR RIS P

[H4S A o4, M Frlbloh
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Fee: $ 30.00
L/ r? Yool 7AE G A )
o ' S gl s avvxa//Zo/

e s i ,3(/ & Fep7 A7 E. '

The following must be included as submissions: & ¢ ¢/« 7~/ R/ oo ST

1. Certificate of Flammability
2. Letter of approval from property owner. If the Citisé—j owner, please contact Ted Musgrave at Parks and

Recreation. Phone: (207)874-8793 v @;@/ﬁ;{l (W\‘Q’L '\P‘u\ N e

3. Plot plan showing the following:
a. propertylines Y % — —
b. parking 15 C\N <
c. existingbuilding locations
d. tent locations, including dimensions of all tents, exits and entrances in tent.
4. If the City is the property owner you will be required to dotain a Certificate of Insurance listing the City as
additional insured. Minimum amount of coverage is $400,000.00

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: (/¥ J /é/’/{é//—z/
Mailing address: Phone: ¢ ) pd2 R/ S

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

Please submit all of the information outlined in this application. Failure to do so will resglt in ghe asp‘ma’itg 2006
denial of your permit. Staff will notify you when your permit is ready to be picked up. B

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Defopm’enﬁE@EfVED
request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us bg-lige a

www.portlandmaine.gov,stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that | have
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction.
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official’s authorized representative shall have the
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit

1227 70/

Signature of applicant: /// %/ e Date: S W S F Ry é ‘

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



http://www.portlandmaine.gov

DEPT, OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

SEP 19 2006
RECEIVED EXlt SN

i’D)’




207-283-0460

Sep 18 06 10:58a
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@ertificate nf Hlame Resistance
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REGISTERED . hSS!F/e 1S3UID BY
_ ') (2] Dats of Manufache
P APRCATON ANCHOR INDUSTRIES, INC. )

.

EVANSYILLY, INDIANA 47711

MARUFACTURERS OF THE FINISHID
#T0907-86 ® TENT PRODUCTS DESCRISED MIRMN 2/18/86

IR

"
i

-
Il
+

This is to certify that the materials described have been flame-retardant treated (or are in-
herently noninflammable) and wers supplied to:)
NAME: _FOUR SEASONS, DBA/TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER

CITyY BIDDEFORD __STATE ME B -

Centification is hereby made that:

The asticles described on this Certificate have been treated with a flame-retardant approved chem-
ical and that the application of said chemical was done in conformance with California Fire Mar-
shall Code, equal to or exceeds Federal Specification MIL-C-43006D R

Method of applications_____ 1.AMINATED

Type, color 3nd weight of canvas: 15 oz, EE&!.EME SR R

Gescription of item certitied: {1) 9' x 1C' Fiesta Marquee

Flame Retardant Process Used Will Not Be Removed By Washing
And Is Effective For The Life Of The Fabric

JORN BOYLE & CO.
" P Brenn

Signed:

TENT DEPARTMENT_ANCHOR INOUSTRIES, INC.
LOUIS R. BROWN
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mmn&max of FFlame Registance

REGISTERED 1SSUEC BY
APPLICATION CHOR . _ oute Q&Mmﬂmmca
NUMBER INDUSTRIES INC.
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 45<F 1 Order Number
214875
MANUFACTURERS OF THE FINISHED

TENT PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN

~ This is te certify that the materials described have been flame-retardant treated
(or are inherently noninflammable) and were supplied to:

FOUR SEASONS INC.

DBA: TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER

RTE 111 BUSINESS PARK

BIDDEFORD ME (44005

Certification is hereby made that:

The articles described on this Certificate have been treated with a flame-retardant approved -

chemical and that the application of said chemical was done in conformance with California Fire
Marshal Code, equal to exceeds NFPA 701, CPAI 84, ULC 109.
The method of the FR chemical application is:

Serial #- 8115600 (0001)

Description of item certified: AP CPY TOP 20W X 20 VL W W

Flame Retardant Process Used Will Not Be Removed By
Washing And Is Effective For The Life Of The Fabric

RIS swet f D) Doz

Name of Applicator o Fiame Resistant Finish \ TENT DEFARTMENT—ANCHOR tNDUSTRIES INC.
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Certificate of Flame RWegigtance

REGISTERED _ Date Manufactured
FABRIC Issuedby

NUMBER TOPTEC, INC.

1905 N.E. Main Street
1 Simpsonville, SC 29681

03/08/06

This is to certify that the materials described
are inherently flame retardant.

Name_ AYLOR RENTAL CENTER

banqowmm COMMERICAL ST

City BIDDEFORD State

Certification Is hereby made that:

The articles described are flame-retardant, approved and registered by the Stale Fire Marshal and that
the fabric is in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the
State Fire Marshal. Fabric has been tested and passes NFPA701-98, CPAI84, ULCT 09, MVSS302.

Methad of Application: _The Flame Retardency of this Fabric is inherent and Permanent.

- . - 15x15 B .
Bescription of item certified: FRAME X LACKOUT WHITE

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing.

TOPTEC, INC. , MODEL  TTF151505

£8) 14 1

2610008

Naie of Production .mr_bm:,:wmaami SERIAL * )
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Certificate of PFlame Resistance

REGISTERED ISSUED BY
FABRIC Date
NUMBER TOPTEC, INC. manviocured
Awnm z.m. MAIN w.u.. Date Manufactured
1214 SIMPSONVILLE, S.C. 29681 4.2.97

This is to certify that the materials described on the obverse side hereof have been

mOr ~ Tavior Rental Center

flame-relardant treated {or are inherently nonflammable).

‘ ‘_r_v,_(vx,mmm | 6 Pamerleau St

CiTY Biddeford STATE ME 04005

Certification is hereby made thot: {Check “o or “b")

{0)

g (b)

The articles described on the obverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a flome-retardant
chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that the opplication of said
chemical wos done in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules ond

Regulations of the State Fire Marshal.
Name of chemical used.................... ..~ Chem. Reg. No.. .

Method 0f QPPICANON...........oo oo

The articles described on the obverse side hereaf are made from a flame-resistant fobric or material
registered and approved by the State Fire Marshal for such use.

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing

TOPTEC, INC.

— Sz sty nonstock

SERIAL#H 970983

Nome of Production Superiniendent
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Certificate of Flame Resigtance

| REGISTERED i Date Manufactured
il FABRIC fesued by
|
,. NUMBER TOPTEC, INC. -
1905 N.E. Main Street
F53501 Simpsonville, SC 29681
This is to certify that the materials described
are inherently flame retardant.
Name. M}dbm RENTAL CENTER - B
>an«mm%.nm32mm_o>r ST ; —
ME 04005
City _ BIDDEFORD State Zip _

Certification is hereby made that:
i The articles described are flame-retardant
the fabric is in conformance with the taws of the Stai
| State Fire Marshal. Fabric has been tested and pass

» approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that
e of California and the Rules and Regulations of the
es NFPA701-96, CPAIB4, ULC109, MVSS302.

I
m Method of Application:__The Flame Retardency of this Fabric is Inherent and Permanent.

ipti i ifi . 20x30 BLACKOUT WHIT
Description of item certified:_S‘ERRA X WHITE

! TOPTEC, INC.

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing.

SERIAL ¢_ 2922998

Ty A MODEL___ T7S203005
otlye € (ot |

SNTA Raded
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| N T
_ Certificate of HFlame Resistance i
_H REGISTERED Issued by Date Manutactured _:_
___ UMaER TOPTEC, INC. ; ﬁ_
,___. 1905 N.E. Main Street 4116798 : |

191/31.62 Simpsonville, SC 29681 I

This is to certify that the materiais described
are inherently flame retardant.

Name__ Taylor Rental Center

Address ¢ Pomereau St

Biddefond

Chty

State_ME . Zip__04005

Certification is hereby made that:

The articles described are flame-retardant, approved and registered by the State Fire Marshaj and that
the fabric Is in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of
the State Fire Marshal, Fabric has been tested and passes NFPA 7G1-96, CPAI84, ULC109, MVSS302.

Method of Appilication:

, . i

Oescription of item certified:_ Sidewsali Cath hooks 7X20 White / Clear Plastic snaps

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing.
TOPTEC, INC.

g MODEL TTW72010HN
)

[l
Mo of Producton Superintenders
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I Michael Collins - Re: Tent memos Page 1 ]

From: Ted Musgrave

To: Michael Collins

Date: 9/26/2006 1:57:25 PM
Subject: Re: Tent memos

hi mike -

the buddy walk was held last Sunday (sept. 24)... and that P&R permit is attached.

the kidney foundation walk is coming up Sunday, oct. 29... (i'mworking on a p&r permit for them.. but
that won't be issued until closer to mid-October)

however, they do have permission to use the preble street grass area.. and to setup a 20x30 tent (given
inspectionstent permit is issued)

i will interoffice you a copy of their park use application form.

the tents for the pres. inaguration... i have no information on this.. (it must be on private property - and
not being held in a park)

the national anthem project takes place on monument square, Tuesday, oct. 3... and i'm working on
their permit now.

i do have them using monument square... and they've got the ok from p&r to set up 2 (freestanding)
tents at the square (given inspections tent permit application is approved).

i'll interoffice you a copy of their park use application form as well.

will the above work for processing your applications.....?  thanks.
>>> Michael Collins 9/26/2006 1:13:06 PM >>>
HiTed.
I need a memo for each of ther following tent locations, so | permits for them.
#656 Baxter Blvd--Buddy Walk
#1000 Preble Street— National Kidney Foundation
#750 Stevens Ave.--6 Tents for Pres. Inaguration
#456 Congress Street--National Anthem Project

Thanks again.

CC: Gayle Guertin; SALLY DELUCA



